
no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
R request stop, tell the driver if you want to get off

Tu Tuesdays only

NTu not Tuesdays

this service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

from 15 June 2020

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

NTu Tu
Stratford Road Grammar School 1555
Salisbury New Canal stop S 0940 1140 1340 1340 1610 1750
Fisherton Street Rail Station 0944 1144 1344 1344 1614 1754
Wilton West Street 0953 1153 1353 1353 1625 1805
Barford St Martin Church 0959 1159 1359 1359 1631 1811
Dinton Crossroads 1007 1207 1407 1407 1637 1817
Teffont Bus Shelter 1010 1210 1410 1410 1640 1819
Chilmark Village Phone Box 1015 1215 1415 1415 1645 R
Fonthill Bishop Church 1020 1220 1420 1420 1650 1827
Hindon Square 1026 1226 1425 1425 1655 1831
Fonthill Gifford Stop Street 1029 1229
Tisbury Square 1034 1234
Mere Square Pharmacy 1438 1438 1708 R
Zeals opposite Bus Shelter R 1443 R R 
Gillingham Rail Station R 
Bourton Bus Shelter 1446
Wincanton Memorial Hall 1455

Saturdays  

Salisbury New Canal stop S 0950 1050 1340 1540 1750
Fisherton Street Rail Station 0954 1054 1344 1544 1754
Wilton West Street 1003 1103 1353 1553 1807
Barford St Martin Church 1009 1109 1359 1559 1817
Dinton Crossroads 1017 1117 1407 1607 R
Teffont Bus Shelter 1020 1120 1410 1610 R
Chilmark Village Phone Box 1125 1415 1615 R
Chilmark Black Dog 1022
Fonthill Bishop Church 1025 1130 1420 1620
Hindon Square 1030 1136 1426 1625 R
Fonthill Gifford Stop Street 1140 1430 R
Tisbury Square 1146 1436 R
Mere Square Pharmacy 1043 1638
Zeals Bus Shelter 1048 1643
Bourton Bus Shelter 1051 1646
Wincanton Memorial Hall 1100 1655

picks up at 
Shaftesbury Road 
bus stop in  
Barford St Martin,  
not Dairy Road 
or Barford Inn

bus shows service 26A 
and continues to Compton 
Chamberlayne and Fovant 
and then to Dinton including 
Spracklands, Teffont, 
Chilmark, Fonthill, Tisbury 
and Hindon to set down  
on request only 

Salisbury | Hindon | Gillingham/Wincanton via Dinton, Chilmark & Zeals route



no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
R request stop, tell the driver if you want to get off

Tu Tuesdays only

NTu not Tuesdays

this service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

from 15 June 2020

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

NTu Tu
Wincanton Memorial Hall 0905
Bourton Bus Shelter 0915
Gillingham Rail Station 0908
Zeals Bus Shelter 0705 0919 0919
Mere Square Pharmacy 0711 0924 0924
Tisbury Square 1126 1326 1626
Fonthill Gifford Stop Street 1131 1331 1631
Hindon Square 0723 0937 0937 1137 1337 1637
Fonthill Bishop Church 0728 0942 0942 1142 1342 1642
Chilmark Village Phone Box 0733 0947 0947 1147 1347 1647
Teffont Bus Shelter 0737 0951 0951 1151 1351 1651
Dinton Crossroads 0741 0955 0955 1155 1355 1655
Barford St Martin Barford Inn 0749 1003 1003 1203 1403 1703
Ditchampton Elizabeth Road 0757
Wilton West Street 0802 1009 1009 1209 1409 1709
Fisherton Street Rail Station 0817 1017 1017 1217 1417 1717
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0822 1022 1022 1222 1422 1722
Stratford Road Grammar School 

Saturdays  

Wincanton Memorial Hall 1110 1705
Bourton Bus Shelter 1119 1714
Zeals Bus Shelter 1122 1717
Mere Square Pharmacy 1127 1722
Hindon Square 0720 0900 1140 1410 1735 1735
Fonthill Bishop Church 0905 1145 1415 1740
Chilmark Black Dog 1743
Chilmark Village Phone Box 0739 0910 1150 1420
Teffont Bus Shelter 0744 0915 1155 1425 1745
Dinton Crossroads 0747 0918 1158 1428 1748
Barford St Martin Barford Inn 0800 0926 1206 1436 1756
Ditchampton Elizabeth Road 0808
Wilton West Street 0814 0932 1212 1442 1802
Fisherton Street Rail Station 0825 0940 1220 1450 1810
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0830 1225 1815
Salisbury Blue Boar Row 0945 1455

bus shows service 26A  
and runs via Tisbury and Fovant

picks up at 
Shaftesbury Road 
bus stop in Barford 
St Martin, not Dairy 
Road or Barford Inn

change to connecting 
bus at Hindon

Wincanton/Gillingham | Mere | Hindon | Salisbury via Zeals, Chilmark & Dinton route



no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
R request stop, tell the driver if you want to get off

Tu Tuesdays only

NTu not Tuesdaysthis service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

from 15 June 2020

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number 26 26 26 26 25 27 27
NTu Tu

Salisbury New Canal Stop S 1040 1240 1415 1415 1640 1745
Fisherton Street Rail Station 1044 1244 1419 1419 1644 1749
Quidhampton The Alders 1755
Wilton West Street 1053 1253 1428 1428 1655 1802
Ditchampton Elizabeth Road 1806
Barford St Martin Shaftesbury Road 1059 1259 1434 1434 1701 1815
Heath Farm Caravan Site Car Park R R R  
Compton Chamberlayne Bus Shelter 1104 1304 1439 1439 1706 1820
Fovant High Street 1107 1307 1442 1442 1709 1823 
Fovant Sutton Road 1110 1310 1445 1445 1712 1826 
Swallowcliffe Depot 1115 1315 1450 1450 1717 1831 
Swallowcliffe Church 1118 1318 1453 1453 1719 R
Tisbury Square 1126 1326 1502 1501 1626 1727 R
Ludwell Birdbush   1742 1840
Donhead St Mary Charlton Church   1744 1842
Shaftesbury Bell Street Car Park   1750 1848
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside R R
Fonthill Gifford Stop Street 1131 1331 1507  1631
Hindon Square 1137 1337 1513  1637
Newtown R
Semley Benett Arms R
Semley Kingsettle Estate R
East Knoyle War Memorial R R R
East Knoyle Milton Phone Box R
East Knoyle The Green R
Gillingham Rail Station R

Saturdays  
route number 26 26 26 26A

Salisbury New Canal Stop S 1255 1500 1640 1750
Fisherton Street Rail Station 1259 1504 1644 1754
Quidhampton The Alders 1757
Wilton West Street 1308 1513 1653 1807
Ditchampton Elizabeth Road 1811
Barford St Martin Shaftesbury Road 1314 1519 1659 1817
Compton Chamberlayne Bus Shelter 1319 1524 1704 1822
Fovant High Street 1322 1527 1707 1825 
Fovant Sutton Road 1325 1530 1710
Swallowcliffe Depot 1330 1535 1715
Swallowcliffe Church 1333 1538 1718
Tisbury Square 1339 1544 1724 R
Tisbury The Avenue 1340 R R
Newtown 1347
Semley Benett Arms R
East Knoyle War Memorial R
Fonthill Gifford Stop Street 1549 1729 R
Hindon Square 1408 1554 1734 R

after  
Swallowcliffe, runs to  
set down on request at 
Tisbury Row, The Avenue 
and Union Rd

bus shows 25 bus shows 25

runs via Tisbury Cross and 
back to Tisbury Square

continues to Dinton 
(including Spracklands), 
Teffont, Chilmark, 
Fonthill, Tisbury and 
Hindon to set down  
on request only

via Tisbury Row 
and Cuffs Lane

bus may call up 
to 12 minutes 
later if required 
to serve Tisbury

Salisbury | Hindon | Gillingham via Fovant, Swallowcliffe & Tisbury route

Shaftesbury High Street is currently closed to traffic 
to assist with social distancing and Salisbury Street 
will not be served during this time



no buses on Sundays or public holidays           

Tu Tuesdays only

NTu not Tuesdaysthis service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

from 15 June 2020

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number 26 27 27 26 26 26 26
Tu NTu

Gillingham Rail Station 0855
East Knoyle The Green 0915
East Knoyle Milton Phone Box 0918
East Knoyle War Memorial 0923
East Knoyle The Street Shop 0700
Shaftesbury Bell Street Car Park  0832
Shaftesbury Pound Lane 0711 0835
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside 0712 0836
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road (A30) 0715 0839
Shaftesbury Bell Street Car Park 0720 0846
Donhead St Mary Charlton Church 0725 0853
Ludwell Birdbush 0728 0856
Whitesand Cross 0730 0858
Semley Kingsettle Estate 0928
Semley Benett Arms 0931
Newtown 0936
Hindon Square 0718 0930 1026 1226
Fonthill Gifford Stop Street 0722 0934 1029 1229
Tisbury Union Road Roundabout 0943 0943
Tisbury Square 0728 0945 0945 1038 1238
Swallowcliffe Church 0734 0953 0953 1044 1244
Swallowcliffe Depot 0738 0740 0908 0957 0957 1048 1248
Fovant Sutton Road 0746 0912 1001 1001 1052 1252
Fovant High Street 0750 0915 1004 1004 1055 1255
Compton Chamberlayne Bus Shelter 0753 0918 1007 1007 1058 1258
Heath Farm Caravan Site Car Park  1101
Barford St Martin Shaftesbury Road 0758 0923 1012 1012 1106 1303
Ditchampton Elizabeth Road  0935 1020 1020   
Wilton West Street 0804 0939 1024 1024 1112 1309
Quidhampton Coronation Square 0808 0943 1027 1027
Fisherton Street Rail Station 0817 0951 1035 1035 1120 1317
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0822 0956 1040 1040 1125 1322

Saturdays  
route number 26A 26 26 26

Hindon Square 0720 0905 1136 1426
Fonthill Gifford Stop Street 0724  1140 1430
East Knoyle War Memorial 0913
Semley Kingsettle Estate 0918
Semley Benett Arms 0921
Newtown 0926
Tisbury Union Road Roundabout 0935
Tisbury Square 0729 0938 1148 1438
Chilmark Village Phone Box 0739  
Teffont Bus Shelter 0744  
Dinton Crossroads 0747  
Tisbury The Avenue 0939
Swallowcliffe Church 0945 1154 1444
Swallowcliffe Depot 0949 1158 1448
Fovant Sutton Road  0953 1202 1452
Fovant High Street 0752 0956 1205 1455
Compton Chamberlayne Bus Shelter 0755 0959 1208 1458
Barford St Martin Shaftesbury Road 0800 1004 1213 1503
Ditchampton Elizabeth Road 0808 1012   
Wilton West Street 0814 1018 1219 1509
Quidhampton Coronation Square 0817 1021   
Fisherton Street Rail Station 0825 1029 1227 1517
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0830 1034 1232 1522

bus  
shows 25

runs via Tisbury Row

bus  
shows 25

Gillingham | Hindon | Salisbury via Tisbury, Swallowcliffe & Fovant route

Shaftesbury High Street is currently closed to traffic 
to assist with social distancing and Salisbury Street 
will not be served during this time


